

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20010-15-2018

Data/Ora Ricezione 31 Luglio 2018 10:48:48

AIM -Italia/Mercato
Alternativo del Capitale

Societa' : FINTEL ENERGIA GROUP

Identificativo : 106956

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : FINTELN02 - Giovannetti

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 31 Luglio 2018 10:48:48

Data/Ora Inizio : 31 Luglio 2018 10:48:49

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : MK-Fintel Wind AD makes first draw down

of 81.5 million Eur facility for the completion

of Kosava Phase I

Testo del comunicato

Si veda allegato



## MK-Fintel Wind A.D. makes first draw down of 81.5 million Eur facility for the completion of Kosava Phase I

Pollenza, july 31, 2018

Following up on the february 27, 2018 press release, Fintel Energia Group S.p.A. announces that its Serbian subsidiary MK-Fintel Wind A.D. made the first draw down of 4,4 million Eur on july 30, 2018 out of 81.5 million Eur facility for the completion of Kosava Phase I wind farm in Vrsac, Serbia currently in construction and near to completion.

Total investment amounts to Eur 117 million while the portion of debt package amounts to Eur 81.5 million, which has been financed by Erste Group Bank, Erste Bank Serbia, Austrian Development Bank (OoEb), Unicredit Serbia and Zagrebacka Banka.

Kosava Phase I consists of 69 MW, featuring 20 wind turbines of 3,45 MW each and the wind farm is expected to become fully operational by the end of 2019.

For further information:

Fintel Energia Group S.p.A. Via Enrico Fermi 19 62010 Pollenza MC Tiziano Giovannetti CEO T +39 0733 201 170 F +39 0733 205 098 ir@fintel.bz

Nominated Adviser **EnVent Capital Markets Ltd.** 42 Berkeley Square London W1J 5AW T + 44 (0) 20 35198451

Italian Branch, Via Barberini 95 00187 Rome T +39 06 896 841

Paolo Verna

pverna@enventcapitalmarkets.uk

## www.fintel.bz

Fine Comunicato	n.20010-15
-----------------	------------

Numero di Pagine: 3